BC846A – BC848C
Document Number:  DS11108 Rev. 23 - 2
1 of 6
August 2011
© Diodes Incorporated
BC846A-BC848C
NPN SURFACE MOUNT SMALL SIGNAL TRANSISTOR IN SOT23

• Terminals: Matte Tin Finish
• Weight: 0.008 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 3 & 4)
Product Marking Reel size
(inches) Quantity per reel
BC846A-7-F K1Q 7 3,000
BC846B-7-F K1R 7 3,000
BC846BQ-7-F K1R 7 3,000
BC846B-13-F K1R 13 10,000
BC847A-7-F K1Q 7 3,000
BC847AQ-7-F K1Q 7 3,000
BC847A-13-F K1Q 13 10,000
BC847B-7-F K1R 7 3,000
BC847BQ-7-F K1R 7 3,000
BC847B-13-F K1R 13 10,000
Notes: 1. No purposefully added lead.
 2. Diodes Inc.`s “Green” Policy can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com
 3. Tape width is 8mm. For more packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com.
 4. Products with Q-suffix are automotive grade. All other products are commercial grade.
Marking Information
Date Code Key
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Code X Y Z A B C D E
Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
Product Marking Reel size
(inches) Quantity per reel
BC847C-7-F K1M 7 3,000
BC847C-13-F K1M 13 10,000
BC848A-7-F K1Q 7 3,000
BC848B-7-F K1R 7 3,000
BC848B-13-F K1R 13 10,000
BC848C-7-F K1M 7 3,000
BC848CQ-7-F K1M 7 3,000
Top View
SOT23
Device Symbol
Top View